SECT|ON s03-20Gr | |
2.o2 Befer to Table A for available codes and
ordering information.
2.03 These telephone sets are intended to be
used as single line or two-party desk sets
and are not recommended for use on four- and
eight-party service.
3. INSTATTATION AND CONNECTIONS

and ringer. (Fig. 3).
)  TABLE A I
ORDERING GUIDE
TEL
SET
CODE
DIAL
TRMTR
UNIT
RCVR
UNIT
HANDSET
CORD
JACK
MTG
CORD
JACK
HANDSET
CORD
MTG
CORD
HANDSET
ASSY
RINGER NET.
881C109 8HA-120 TI U3 616P 623P4 H4DU-58 D4BU-2€ 841 391 238 P1A 4228A'
2881C109 35AH3D T1 U3 616P 623P4 H4DU.58 D4BU.29 841 391238 P1A 42288
Poge 2
*Insulate and store,
fFor acces to set wiring follow applicable steps in Part 4.
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS
(88rBrG' TELEPHONE SCr)t
lss 2. sEciloN s03-2oo-r r I
WIRE OR LEAD COLOR
INDIVID.
OR
BRIDGED
RING
PARTY
TIP PARTY
NO INDENT
GROUND
IDENT GROUND
1000s, 26sOo
Inside l{/ire
at 625-type
Conn Blk
R R R R R R
G G G G G G
Y Y Y Y Y Y
BK B B B B B
623P4 Line Cord
Jack Asy
R A L1 F F
G L1 L1 L2 L2
Y G G G G G
BK L2 L2 L2
Ringer
R K K K K K
s-R L1
s
BK L1 G G G U
Line Switch
Y A A A L2 L2
w F F F B B
Poge 5
SECTION 503.200-l||
ITABTE CI
UNE AND RTNGER CONNECTIONS (88tC109 TETEPHONE SET)t
.Insulated and stored.
f For access to aet wiring follow applicable steps in Part 4.